Implant Partners™
Primary Hip: Z
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
3
Product Information
	 Indications
	 Contraindications
	 Device-Specific Warnings and Precautions

If extremely hard bone is encountered, a series of bone taps are provided to
aid in screw insertion. Grasp the screw head with the screw-holding forceps
(4820SH0000) and utilize the hex screwdriver (8400SD06, 8400SD04) to
orient and fixate the screw. Release the screw-holding forceps to allow for the
countersinking of the screw head.
Ensure the screw head is completely seated and does not protrude into the
shell space, as this may prevent the liner from seating. | Figure 11
Trial Liner Placement
Trial liners are available to evaluate the position of the final implant. The
trial liners can be used with the final shell implant and trial liners (standard
(3304GB28 through 3304GH36) and lipped (3304LB28 through 3304LH36) can be
positioned in any location within the implant to evaluate and determine where
the final implant will be seated. | Figure 12
IMPLANT PARTNERS™ STANDARD POLY TRIAL LINER
Item Number Trial Diameter Group
3304GB28 28mm ID Group B
3304GC32 32mm ID Group C
3304GD36 36mm ID Group D
3304GE36 36mm ID Group E
3304GF36 36mm ID Group F
3304GG36 36mm ID Group G
3304GH36 36mm ID Group H
IMPLANT PARTNERS™ 15° POLY TRIAL LINERS
Item Number Trial Diameter Group
3304LB28 28mm ID Group B
3304LC32 32mm ID Group C
3304LD36 36mm ID Group D
3304LE36 36mm ID Group E
3304LF36 36mm ID Group F
3304LG36 36mm ID Group G
3304LH36 36mm ID Group H
Figure 9 |
Figure 10 |
Figure 11 |
Figure 12 |

x
A
Appendix A     Ordering Information
IMPLANT PARTNERS™ STEMS - STRAIGHT
Part Number Description
PHAPS232WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 1 STEM STRAIGHT
PHAPS234WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 2 STEM STRAIGHT
PHAPS236WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 3 STEM STRAIGHT
PHAPS238WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 4 STEM STRAIGHT
PHAPS240WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 5 STEM STRAIGHT
PHAPS242WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 6 STEM STRAIGHT
PHAPS244WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 7 STEM STRAIGHT
PHAPS246WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 8 STEM STRAIGHT
PHAPS248WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 9 STEM STRAIGHT
IMPLANT PARTNERS™ STEMS - VARUS 8°
Part Number Description
PHAPE232WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 1 STEM VARUS 8°
PHAPE234WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 2 STEM VARUS 8°
PHAPE236WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 3 STEM VARUS 8°
PHAPE238WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 4 STEM VARUS 8°
PHAPE240WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 5 STEM VARUS 8°
PHAPE242WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 6 STEM VARUS 8°
PHAPE244WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 7 STEM VARUS 8°
PHAPE246WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 8 STEM VARUS 8°
PHAPE248WD PLASMA Z FEM SZ 9 STEM VARUS 8°
IMPLANT PARTNERS™ POROUS SHELLS
Part Number Description
DSPCGB46WD PC SHELL 46MM GROUP B
DSPCGB48WD PC SHELL 48MM GROUP B
DSPCGC50WD PC SHELL 50MM GROUP C
DSPCGD52WD PC SHELL 52MM GROUP D
DSPCGE54WD PC SHELL 54MM GROUP E
DSPCGF56WD PC SHELL 56MM GROUP F
DSPCGG58WD PC SHELL 58MM GROUP G
DSPCGG60WD PC SHELL 60MM GROUP G
DSPCGG62WD PC SHELL 62MM GROUP G
DSPCGH64WD PC SHELL 64MM GROUP H
DSPCGH66WD PC SHELL 66MM GROUP H
16 Appendix A     Ordering Information
IMPLANT PARTNERS™ NEUTRAL LINERS - CROSS LINKED
Part Number Description
DLXPGB28WD 28MM STD GROUP B CROSSLINKED  POLY LINER
DLXPGC32WD 32MM STD GROUP C CROSSLINKED POLY LINER
DLXPGD36WD 36MM STD GROUP D CROSSLINKED POLY LINER
DLXPGE36WD 36MM STD GROUP E CROSSLINKED POLY LINER
DLXPGF36WD 36MM STD GROUP F CROSSLINKED POLY LINER
DLXPGG36WD 36MM STD GROUP G CROSSLINKED POLY LINER
DLXPGH36WD 36MM STD GROUP H CROSSLINKED POLY LINER
IMPLANT PARTNERS™ LIPPED LINERS - CROSS LINKED
Part Number Description
DLXPLB28WD 28MM 15DG GROUP B CROSSLINKED POLY LINER
DLXPLC32WD 32MM 15DG GROUP C CROSSLINKED POLY LINER
DLXPLD36WD  36MM 15DG GROUP D CROSSLINKED POLY LINER
DLXPLE36WD 36MM 15DG GROUP E CROSSLINKED POLY LINER
DLXPLF36WD 36MM 15DG GROUP F CROSSLINKED POLY LINER
DLXPLG36WD 36MM 15DG GROUP G CROSSLINKED POLY LINER
DLXPLH36WD 36MM 15DG GROUP H CROSSLINKED POLY LINER
IMPLANT PARTNERS™ 28M AND 32MM HEAD
 Part Number Description
 26012801WD COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM SLT TAPER -3.5MM NECK
 26012802WD COCR FEMORAL HEAD 28MM SLT TAPER +0MM NECK